## City of Philadelphia

## **Cancellation of Public Hearing Notice**

The Joint Committees on Public Safety and Streets & Services of the Council of the City of Philadelphia <a href="https://has.cancelle.com/has.

240482 Resolution authorizing the Joint Council Committees on Public Safety and Streets and

Services to hold hearings to investigate illegal street racing meetups in Philadelphia.

240715 Resolution authorizing the joint Committees on Public Safety and Streets and Services

to hold hearings to investigate Philadelphia Police Department precinct policies and practices for approving and denying block party permits, and exploring methods to

increase block party permit applications

Immediately following the public hearing, a meeting of the Joint Committees on Public Safety and Streets & Services, open to the public, will be held to consider the action to be taken on the above listed items.

Copies of the foregoing items are available in the Office of the Chief Clerk of the Council, Room 402, City Hall.